

THE CRITICAL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Communications | IT Solutions | Consulting

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SPEEDCAST RESPONSE TO MEDIA ARTICLE

Sydney, Australia, Sept 8, 2017 Speedcast International Limited (ASX:SDA) (Speedcast) refers to the speculative media article in The Australian dated 8 September 2017 in relation to Speedcast retaining advisers to identify potential buyers for the business.

Speedcast is not actively seeking buyers for the business and is focussed on continuing the demonstrated strong operating performance across each of its key divisions. The company does from time to time receive approaches from third parties who seek to explore potential opportunities that may lead to the creation of shareholder value.

Speedcast will keep the market informed as required.

About Speedcast International Limited

Speedcast International Ltd (ASX: SDA) is the world's most trusted provider of highly reliable, fully managed, end-to-end remote communication and IT solutions. The company utilizes an extensive worldwide footprint of local support, infrastructure and coverage to design, integrate, secure and optimize networks tailored to customer needs. With differentiated technology, an intense customer focus and a strong safety culture, Speedcast serves more than 2,000 customers in over 140 countries via 39 teleports, including offshore rigs and cruise ships, 10,000+ maritime vessels and 4,500+ terrestrial sites. Speedcast supports mission-critical applications in industries such as maritime, oil and gas, enterprise, media, cruise and government. Learn more at www.speedcast.com.

Social Media: Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook

Speedcast® is a trademark and registered trademark of Speedcast International Limited. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective owners. © 2017 Speedcast International Limited. All rights reserved.

Contact Information:

Ian Baldwin CFO Speedcast International Ltd ian.baldwin@speedcast.com +61 432 680 746